AD8099
Rev. B | Page 2 of 28
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Specifications..................................................................................... 3
Specifications with ±5 V Supply................................................. 3
Specifications with +5 V Supply................................................. 4
Absolute Maximum Ratings............................................................ 5
Maximum Power Dissipation..................................................... 5

AD8099
Rev. B | Page 26 of 28
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Minimum Ordering Quantity Temperature Range Package Description Branding Package Option
AD8099ARD  1  –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC-ED  RD-8-1
AD8099ARD-REEL 2,500 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC-ED  RD-8-1
AD8099ARD-REEL7 1,000 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC-ED  RD-8-1
AD8099ARDZ1 1 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC-ED  RD-8-1
AD8099ARDZ-REEL1 2,500 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC-ED  RD-8-1
AD8099ARDZ-REEL71 1,000 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC-ED  RD-8-1
AD8099ACP-R2 250 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead CSP HDB CP-8
AD8099ACP-REEL 5,000 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead CSP HDB CP-8
AD8099ACP-REEL7 1,500 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead CSP HDB CP-8
AD8099ACPZ-R21 250 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead CSP HDB CP-8
AD8099ACPZ-REEL1 5,000 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead CSP HDB CP-8
AD8099ACPZ-REEL71 1,500 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead CSP HDB CP-8
1 Z = Pb free
 AD8099
Rev. B | Page 27 of 28
NOTES